542248 to the 

tune of 2,02,800 Equity Shares in its entirety in favour of Mr. Khushal Pirogiwal having PAN: 

CQAPP236E to be received as and when required by the Company in such mode and manner 

as may be decided by the Company aggregating to Rs. 58,21,200/- (Rupees Fifty-Eight Lakhs 

Twenty-One Thousand and Two Hundred only/-), in order to settle the Operational Creditors 

of the company which cannot be made in its capacity by the Company due to the freezing of 

the Bank Accounts in the name of the Company.” 

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 188 and Regulation 23 of SEBI (Listing